11/28/2021

Week 12 Game 174
1st 2nd 3rd 4th oT Total Actual
7 5 [ 7 [0 o ]2 [ =]
Indianapolis Colts (2021) (4-8) 7 3 [ o [ 10 o] 2] 1 First Downs-Total
Run
Tampa Bay Buccaneers (2021) Passing Rushing Receiving Pass
Cmp Att Yds TD Int Sk Sk vd Lng Rate Att Yds TD D Penalty
Tom Brady 29 40 293 2 1 85 99.3 8] -1 0
Leonard Fournette 18 154 1 Rushes
Ronald Jones Il 8 34 0 Rushing Yards Gained
Chris Godwi 1 0 0 Avg
Mike Evans
Rob Gronkowski Passes Attempted
Cameron Brate Completed
Tyler Jot Percent Completed
Total Yards Gained
Sacked
Yards Lost
Net Pass Yards Gained
Net Yards Per Pass Play
Yards per Completion
Total 29 40 293 2 1 0 0 33 99.3 30 187 1
Total Yards
Ball Control Plays
Indianapolis Colts (2021) Passing Rushing Receiving Average Gain
Cmp Att Yds TD Int Sk Sk vd Lng Rate Att Yds TD Lng Rec D
Carson Wentz 24 43 216 2 0 2 -19 35 85.0 2 16 0 13 Interceptions
Jonathan Taylor 11 83 0 24 Yards Returned
Nyheim Hines 2 12 0 12 Returned for TD
Mo Alie-Cox Fumbles
Michael Pittman Jr. Fumbles Lost
T.Y. Hilton Total Turnovers
Zach Pascal
Jack Doyle Penalties
Ashton Dulin Penalty Yards
Red Zone Att/TD
3rd Downs Attempts
Conversions
3rd Down Efficiency
4th Down Attempts
Total 24 43 216 2 0 2 -19 35 85.0 16 111 0 24 Conversions
4th Down Efficiency
Time of Possession
Kick/Punt Returns Kick Returns Punt Returns Kickoffs
Tampa Bay Buccaneers (2021) Rt Yds Y/Rt D Lng Ret Yds FC Y/R D Lng Tampa Bay Buccaneers (2021)] KO B Yds Punts
Kevin Minter 1 9 9.0 0 9 Bradley Pinion 6 4 89 Yards Punted
Jaelon Darden 2 40 20.0 0 23 2 g 1 3.0 0 g Ryan Succop 0 0 0 Punt Average
0 Punt Returns
is Colts (2021) Ko B Yds Punt Return Yards
Michael Badgley 0 0 0 Punt Return Avg
1 lis Colts (2021) Rt Yds Y/Rt D Lng Ret Yds FC Y/R D Lng igoberto h 5 2 150 Kickoff Returns
Zaire Franklin 1 16 16.0 0 16 0 Kickoff Return Yards
Nyheim Hines 2 12 1 12.0 0 12 Kickoff Return Avg
Isaiah Rodgers 1 36 36.0 0 36 Points Scored

B
25

19

30
187
6.2

40
29
72.5%
293

293
7.3
10.1

480
70

» O oo oo

53.8%

50.0%
31:39

91
45.5

3.0

49

16.3
27

16
111
6.9

43
24
55.8%
216
2
19
197
4.4
9.0

308
61
5.0

55.2

12
12.0

52
26.0
20



Kicking

|Punting/Place Kicking Punts Place Kick Totals 0-29 30-39 40-49 > 50
Tampa Bay Buccaneers (2021) Punts | Yds Y/P Blkd TB in20 XP XPA FG FGA Att M Att M Att M Att
Bradley Pinion 2 91 45.5 0 0 0
Ryan Succop 3 3 2 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 30-39 40-49 >50
di lis Colts (2021) Punts | Yds Y/P Blkd TB in20 [ XPM XPA FGM FGA Att M Att M Att M Att
Michael Badgley 2 2 2 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Rigoberto Sanchez 5 276 55.2 0 2 2
Defense
Interceptions Fumble Recovery/Sacks Scoring Summary
Tampa Bay Buccaneers (2021) Int Yds D Lng FR Yds D Lng Sack Qrt Time Team
Lavonte David 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 11:57 TB  Leonard Fournette 77 yard run (Ryan Succop kick) [2 plays 85 yards 0:52] TB 7 Ind 0
William Gholston 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 8:05 Ind  Jack Doyle 4 yard pass from Carson Wentz (Michael Badgley kick) [7 plays 52 yards 3:52] TB 7 Ind 7
2 11:29 Ind  Michael Badgley 21 yard Field Goal [10 plays 67 yards 7:00] TB 7 Ind 10
2 0:21 B Ryan Succop 24 yard Field Goal [10 plays 73 yards 2:55] TB 10 Ind 10
3 9:07 B Mike Evans 3 yard pass from Tom Brady (Ryan Succop kick) [11 plays 75 yards 5:53] TB 17 Ind 10
a4 9:48 B Ryan Succop 30 yard Field Goal [12 plays 82 yards 5:44] TB 20 Ind 10
4 7:26 Ind  Michael Badgley 37 yard Field Goal [7 plays 55 yards 2:22] TB 20 Ind 13
a4 3:04 TB  Chris Godwin 4 yard pass from Tom Brady (Ryan Succop kick) [8 plays 58 yards 4:22] TB 27 Ind 13
4 1:37 Ind Mo Alie-Cox 3 yard pass from Carson Wentz (Michael Badgley kick) [6 plays 55 yards 1:27] TB 27 Ind 20
Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
Interceptions Fumble Recovery/Sacks
Indi; lis Colts (2021) Int Yds TD Lng FR Yds TD Lng Sack
Bobby Okereke 1 18 0 18 0 0 0 0 0
Total 1 18 0 18 0 0 0 0 0
Fumbles
Tampa Bay Buccaneers (2021) Fum Indianapolis Colts (2021) Fum
Game Summary
Tampa Bay beat Indianapolis 27-20 behind a big day by Leonard Fournette. Fournette raced 77 yards
for a touchdown on his second carry of the day. Fournette accounted for 193 yards of offense with a
154 yards rushing on 18 carries and 6 receptions for 39 yards. Tom Brady threw two 2nd half TDs and
passed for a total 293 yards. Brady connected with Chris Godwin on a 4 yard TD pass with 3:04 left in
the game to put the game out of reach at 27-13. Carson Wentz threw 2 TD passes but only totaled 216
yards passing on 43 attempts as the Bucs defense kept the Colts offense in check.



