11/28/2021

Week 12 Game 174



TB

25 4

19

2

First Downs-Total

Pass

Penalty



Ind **21**

5 11

4

Week 12 dulle 174	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	ОТ	Total	Actual
Tampa Bay Buccaneers (2021) (8-3)	7	3	7	10	0	27	38
Indianapolis Colts (2021) (4-8)	7	3	0	10	0	20	31

Tampa Bay Buccaneers (2021)					Passing						Rus	hing				Receivin	3	
	Cmp	Att	Yds	TD	Int	Sk	Sk Yd	Lng	Rate	Att	Yds	TD	Lng	Tgt	Rec	Yds	TD	Lng
Tom Brady	29	40	293	2	1			33	99.3	3	-1	0	1					
Leonard Fournette										18	154	1	77	9	6	39	0	17
Ronald Jones II										8	34	0	12					
Chris Godwin										1	0	0	0	10	4	33	1	17
Mike Evans														9	8	105	1	33
Rob Gronkowski														4	4	60	0	24
Cameron Brate														6	5	41	0	14
Tyler Johnson														2	2	15	0	11
Total	29	40	293	2	1	0	0	33	99.3	30	187	1	77	40	29	293	2	33

Indianapolis Colts (2021)					Passing						Rus	hing		ı		Receivin	g	
	Cmp	Att	Yds	TD	Int	Sk	Sk Yd	Lng	Rate	Att	Yds	TD	Lng	Tgt	Rec	Yds	TD	Lng
Carson Wentz	24	43	216	2	0	2	-19	35	85.0	3	16	0	13					
Jonathan Taylor										11	83	0	24	3	1	7	0	7
Nyheim Hines										2	12	0	12	6	3	35	0	30
Mo Alie-Cox														2	2	9	1	6
Michael Pittman Jr.														13	10	90	0	35
T.Y. Hilton														8	4	50	0	20
Zach Pascal														4	1	3	0	3
Jack Doyle														4	3	22	1	11
Ashton Dulin														3	0	0	0	0
Total	24	43	216	2	0	2	-19	35	85.0	16	111	0	24	43	24	216	2	35

Kick/Punt Returns		K	ick Retur	ns		Punt Returns								
Tampa Bay Buccaneers (2021)	Rt	Yds	Y/Rt	TD	Lng	Ret	Yds	FC	Y/R	TD	Lng			
Kevin Minter	1	9	9.0	0	9									
Jaelon Darden	2	40	20.0	0	23	2	3	1	3.0	0	3			
Indianapolis Colts (2021)	Rt	Yds	Y/Rt	TD	Lng	Ret	Yds	FC	Y/R	TD	Lng			
Zaire Franklin	1	16	16.0	0	16									
Nyheim Hines						2	12	1	12.0	0	12			
Isaiah Rodgers	1	36	36.0	0	36									

Kick	offs		
Tampa Bay Buccaneers (2021)	ко	TB	Yds
Bradley Pinion	6	4	89
Ryan Succop	0	0	0
			0
Indianapolis Colts (2021)	ко	ТВ	Yds
Michael Badgley	0	0	0
Rigoberto Sanchez	5	2	150
			0

Rushes	30	16
Rushing Yards Gained	187	111
Avg	6.2	6.9
Passes Attempted	40	43
Completed	29	24
Percent Completed	72.5%	55.8%
Total Yards Gained	293	216
Sacked	0	2
Yards Lost	0	19
Net Pass Yards Gained	293	197
Net Yards Per Pass Play	7.3	4.4
Yards per Completion	10.1	9.0
Total Yards	480	308
Ball Control Plays	70	61
Average Gain	6.9	5.0
Interceptions	0	1
Yards Returned	0	18
Returned for TD	0	0
Fumbles	0	0
Fumbles Lost	0	0
Total Turnovers	1	0
Penalties	5	7
Penalty Yards	35	60
Red Zone Att/TD	5-2	4-2
3rd Downs Attempts	13	12
Conversions	7	5
3rd Down Efficiency	53.8%	41.7%
4th Down Attempts	2	0
Conversions	1	0
4th Down Efficiency	50.0%	
Time of Possession	31:39	28:21
Punts	2	5
Yards Punted	91	276
Punt Average	45.5	55.2
Punt Returns	1	1
Punt Return Yards	3	12
Punt Return Avg	3.0	12.0
Kickoff Returns	3	2
Kickoff Return Yards	49	52
Kickoff Return Avg	16.3	26.0
Points Scored	27	20

											Kicking							
Punting/Place Kicking			Pu	nts				Place Kick Totals			0-29		30-39		40-49		> 50	
Tampa Bay Buccaneers (2021)	Punts	Yds	Y/P	Blkd	ТВ	in20	XP	XP XPA FG FGA			М	Att	М	Att	М	Att	М	Att
Bradley Pinion	2	91	45.5	0	0	0												
Ryan Succop							3	3	2	2	1	1	1	1	0	0	0	0
								To	tals		0-	29	30	-39	40	-49	>	50
Indianapolis Colts (2021)	Punts	Yds	Y/P	Blkd	ТВ	in20	XPM	XPA	FGM	FGA	М	Att	М	Att	М	Att	М	Att
Michael Badgley							2	2	2	2	1	1	1	1	0	0	0	0
Rigoberto Sanchez	5	276	55.2	0	2	2												

Run A/B/C Index	
Pass A/B/C Team Index	
Key	

					Defense	!			
		Interc	eptions		Fun	nble Rec	overy/S	acks	
Tampa Bay Buccaneers (2021)	Int	Yds	TD	Lng	FR	Yds	TD	Lng	Sack
Lavonte David	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1
William Gholston	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1
Total	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2

			Scoring Summary Field Goal Attempts
Qrt	Time	Team	
1	11:57	ТВ	Leonard Fournette 77 yard run (Ryan Succop kick) [2 plays 85 yards 0:52] TB 7 Ind 0
1	8:05	Ind	Jack Doyle 4 yard pass from Carson Wentz (Michael Badgley kick) [7 plays 52 yards 3:52] TB 7 Ind 7
2	11:29	Ind	Michael Badgley 21 yard Field Goal [10 plays 67 yards 7:00] TB 7 Ind 10
2	0:21	ТВ	Ryan Succop 24 yard Field Goal [10 plays 73 yards 2:55] TB 10 Ind 10
3	9:07	ТВ	Mike Evans 3 yard pass from Tom Brady (Ryan Succop kick) [11 plays 75 yards 5:53] TB 17 Ind 10
4	9:48	ТВ	Ryan Succop 30 yard Field Goal [12 plays 82 yards 5:44] TB 20 Ind 10
4	7:26	Ind	Michael Badgley 37 yard Field Goal [7 plays 55 yards 2:22] TB 20 Ind 13
4	3:04	ТВ	Chris Godwin 4 yard pass from Tom Brady (Ryan Succop kick) [8 plays 58 yards 4:22] TB 27 Ind 13
4	1:37	Ind	Mo Alie-Cox 3 yard pass from Carson Wentz (Michael Badgley kick) [6 plays 55 yards 1:27] TB 27 Ind 20

		Interc	eptions		Fumble Recovery/Sacks						
Indianapolis Colts (2021)	Int	Yds	TD	Lng	FR	Yds	TD	Lng	Sack	ĺ	
Bobby Okereke	1	18	0	18	0	0	0	0	0	C	
										C	
										C	
										C	
										С	
										(
										(
										(
										(
										(
										(
										0	
Total	1	18	0	18	0	0	0	0	0	ĺ	

Indianapolis Colts (2021)	Int	Yds	TD	Lng	FR	Yds	TD	Lng	Sack	Ī
Bobby Okereke	1	18	0	18	0	0	0	0	0	d
										d
										d
										d
										d
										d
										d
										d
										d
										d
										d
										d
Total	1	18	0	18	0	0	0	0	0]

	Fumbles		
Tampa Bay Buccaneers (2021)	Fum	Indianapolis Colts (2021) Fum	

Game Summary

Tampa Bay beat Indianapolis 27-20 behind a big day by Leonard Fournette. Fournette raced 77 yards for a touchdown on his second carry of the day. Fournette accounted for 193 yards of offense with a 154 yards rushing on 18 carries and 6 receptions for 39 yards. Tom Brady threw two 2nd half TDs and passed for a total 293 yards. Brady connected with Chris Godwin on a 4 yard TD pass with 3:04 left in the game to put the game out of reach at 27-13. Carson Wentz threw 2 TD passes but only totaled 216 $\,$ yards passing on 43 attempts as the Bucs defense kept the Colts offense in check.